I :  Interest on Long-term Loan

   g  :  Tax rate

   WCI  :  Working Capital Increase

Table  9.1-12   Major Financial Index

Items 2005/06 2007/08 2010/11 2015/16 2019/20

Net profit on Equity 22.95% 31.81% 48.26% 71.06% 93.17%
Dept Service Coverage Ratio 1.74 2.09 2.62 - -
Profit Break Even Point 53 50 42 39 30
Cash Break Even Point 50 47 47 26 30

9.1.7 Sensitivity Analysis

The effects on the profitability of the projects by the charges of conditions assumed in this
financial analysis have been analysed. The changes of conditions (variable factors) and their
variable ranges have been assumed as follows:

a) Total Investment Cost

+20% and -20% of the fluctuation of the Total Investment Cost at the construction
stage excluding Interest during construction and Initial Working Capital.

b) Sales Revenue

+20% and -20% of the fluctuation of the sales revenue in each project year.

Feasibility Study (Backbone)

Ⅲ-97

   The Study on telecommunications Development Plan, Ethiopia

c) O&M cost

+20% and -20% of the fluctuation of the O&M cost in each project year.

d) Long - Term Loan condition

The result of the sensitivity analysis is summarised in Table 9.1-13.

Table 9.1-13 The Result of the Sensitivity Analysis

Variable factor Variation FIRROI (%) FIRROE (%)
+ 20% 25.29 26.15
Base 29.87 33.85 Total Investment
- 20% 36.31 47.90
+ 20% 35.06 41.07
Base 29.87 33.85 Sales Revenue
- 20% 24.34 26.14
+ 20% 27.55 37.00
Base 29.87 33.85 O/M cost
- 20% 32.12 30.61

Interest: 4.0% - 38.97
Base Interest: 8.0% - 33.85

Interest: 12.0% - 29.59 L-T Loan condition

Interest: 20.0% - 22.98

9.1.8 Result of Financial Analysis

This project is an expansion project for the most important (Addis Ababa to Nazareth) section
of the Ethiopian backbone transmission system. In the Master Plan includes plans for a rapid
increase in the number of subscribers over the 5 years from 2003/04 to 2007/08, but does not
provide capacity capable of handling the increased traffic arising from new subscribers on
existing transmission systems. Continuing to operate using the current capacity will result in
lower call completion rates than at present. There is therefore an immediate need for expansion